

AE Order Number Banner

Report Description

This report shows an AE Order Number in Barcode format for purposes of scanning. The Barcode format is Code 39.



App Number: pCOH0805926328

1RP - 1795

APACHE CORP

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resour RECEIVED

OPERATOR

Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 HOBRACCO

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

Initial Report

Release Notification and Corrective Action

Surface Owner Gary Deck Mineral Owner State API No. 30-025-36658			pache Corpo				Contact Cl					
Mineral Owner State API No. 30-025-36658	Address P.O. Box 1849 Eunice, NM 88231						Telephone N	No. 505-390-03	355			
LOCATION OF RELEASE	Facility Nar	ne W	W Weatherl	y #7		Facility Typ	Pacility Type Production					
Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County Lea Latitude_ 32 deg = 28.766 minutes_ Longitude_W 103 Deg 10.928 minutes Elevation 3494 NATURE OF RELEASE Volume of Release 40bbls Volume Recovered 30bbls North Line Section Sect	Surface Ow	ner (Gary Deck		Mineral C	wner	State			API No	. 30-025-36658	
Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County Lea Latitude_ 32 deg = 28.766 minutes_ Longitude_W 103 Deg 10.928 minutes Elevation 3494 NATURE OF RELEASE Volume of Release 40bbls Volume Recovered 30bbls North Line Section Sect					LOCA	ATIO	N OF REI	LEASE				
Latitude 32 deg - 28.766 minutes Longitude W 103 Deg 10.928 minutes Elevation 3494	Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range					East/V	Vest Line	County	
NATURE OF RELEASE Type of Release Oil/Water	G	7	21S	37E	2310	North	Line	1650	East L	ine	Lea	
Type of Release Oil/Water			Latitude_3	2 deg – 2	8.766 minutes_	Long	itude_W 103	Deg 10.928 mi	inutes	Elevation	3494	
Source of Release Water Tank Was Immediate Notice Given? Yes No Not Required If YES, To Whom? Mark Whitaker					NAT	URE						
Was Immediate Notice Given?												
Yes										2/24/08 3	:43 pm	
Was a Watercourse Reached?												
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Automation system failed which caused water tank to overflow. Vacuum truck was called out and recovered 30bbls of fluid. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* The battery is bermed and lined with 40 mil liner. All fluid was contained in battery. Hydro-tech extracted all contaminates from inside the lined battery and pea gravel was placed back inside containment area. It hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability brother environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other rederal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Approved by District Supervisor: OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Approved by District Supervisor: Conditions of Approval: Attached Date: 2/20/08 Phone: 505-390-4186	By Whom? Natalie Gladden						2/24/08 at 7:40pm					
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Automation system failed which caused water tank to overflow. Vacuum truck was called out and recovered 30bbls of fluid. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* The battery is bermed and lined with 40 mil liner. All fluid was contained in battery. Hydro-tech extracted all contaminates from inside the lined battery and pea gravel was placed back inside containment area. It hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other rederal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Approved by District Supervisor: OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Approved by District Supervisor: Conditions of Approval: Attached Date: 2/20/08 Phone: 505-390-4186	Was a Watercourse Reached?						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.					
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Automation system failed which caused water tank to overflow. Vacuum truck was called out and recovered 30bbls of fluid. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* The battery is bermed and lined with 40 mil liner. All fluid was contained in battery. Hydro-tech extracted all contaminates from inside the lined battery and pea gravel was placed back inside containment area. It hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Signature: OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Approved by District Supervisor: OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Approved by District Supervisor: Conditions of Approval: Attached Date: 2/20/08 Phone: 505-390-4186				Yes _	No							
Automation system failed which caused water tank to overflow. Vacuum truck was called out and recovered 30bbls of fluid. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* The battery is bermed and lined with 40 mil liner. All fluid was contained in battery. Hydro-tech extracted all contaminates from inside the lined battery and pea gravel was placed back inside containment area. It hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability brothe environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other rederal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Approved by District Supervisor: OIL CONSERVATION Date: Expiration Date: Expiration Date: Expiration Date: Conditions of Approval: Attached Date: 2/20/08 Phone: 505-390-4186	If a Watercou	irse was Im	pacted, Descri	ibe Fully.3	4							
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Approved by District Supervisor: OIL CONSERVATION Date: Expiration Date: Expiration Date: Conditions of Approval: Attached Date: 2/20/08 Phone: 505-390-4186	Automation s Describe Are The battery i	ystem faile a Affected as s bermed ar	d which cause and Cleanup And lined with	ed water ta Action Tak 40 mil line	nk to overflow. Ven.*							
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Signature: Printed Name: Natalie Gladden Approved by District Supervisor: E-mail Address: natalie.gladden@apachecorp.com Conditions of Approval: Attached Attached Date: 2/20/08 Phone: 505-390-4186	and pea grave	el was place	ed back inside	containme	ent area.							
Approved by District Supervisor: Printed Name: Natalie Gladden Approval Date: Expiration Date: E-mail Address: natalie.gladden@apachecorp.com Conditions of Approval: Attached Date: 2/20/08 Phone: 505-390-4186	regulations al public health should their of or the environ	I operators or the envir operations hament. In a	are required to ronment. The ave failed to a ddition, NMO	o report ar acceptance adequately OCD accep	d/or file certain re e of a C-141 repo investigate and re	elease rort by the emediate	notifications ar ne NMOCD ma te contaminati	nd perform correctarked as "Final Reconstruction that pose a three the operator of reconstruction of r	tive acti eport" d eat to gr responsi	ons for rele oes not reli ound water bility for co	eases which may endanger eve the operator of liability s, surface water, human health compliance with any other	
Approved by District Supervisor: Conditions of Approval Conditions of Approval							OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION					
E-mail Address: natalie.gladden@apachecorp.com Conditions of Approval: Attached Date: 2/20/08 Phone: 505-390-4186							Approved by District Supervisor:					
Date: 2/20/08 Phone: 505-390-4186	Title: Enviro	nmental Te	ch				Approval Dat	e:	I	Expiration I	Date:	
Date: 2/20/08 Phone: 505-390-4186	E-mail Addre	ss: natalie.	gladden@apa	checorp.co	om		Conditions of Approval:				Attached	
					-4186						Thursday [